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CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISIONS: 1 August 1978-31 August 1978 

PuRsuANT to section 33 of the Cinematograph Films Act 1976, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published. 

KEY TO DECISIONS 
G-Approved for general exhibition. 
GY-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for persons 13 years of age and over. 
GA-Approved for general exhibition: recommended as more suitable for adults. 
G*-Approved for general exhibition: recommended ........... (as specified). 
R(age)-Approved for exhibition only to persons ...... years of age and over (as specified). 
R-F.S.-Approved for exhibition only to members of approved film societies. 
R-F.F.-Approved for exhibition only at. ............. film festivals (as specified). 
R *-Approved for exhibition only ................ (as specified). 
Ex-Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition ........... (with any conditions as specified). 

Applicant 

Gospel Film 
Service Trust 

I.F.D. 

Sixteen 
Millimetre 

Sixteen 
Millimetre 

Sixteen 
Millimetre 

Sixteen 
Millimetre 

Sixteen 
Millimetre 

Sixteen 
Millimetre 

Sixteen 
Millimetre 

Sixteen 
Millimetre 

Sixteen 
Millimetre 

Sixteen 
Millimetre 

Sixteen 
Millimetre 

I.F.D. 

I.F.D. 

Auckland Youth 
for Christ 
Incorporated 

Auckland Youth 
for Christ 
Incorporated 

N.Z.F.S. 

Richard Turner 

C.I.C. 

C.I.C. 
C.I.C. 

U.A. 

Fox 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

Christchurch 
Movie Club 

No. 

SCHEDULE 
Reasons for 

Running Refusal, 
Maker Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T) of Gauge time Excisions, 

Decision 
and 

E.C.R.F. 

K. L. Production 

Walt Disney 
Production 

Walt Disney 
Production 

N.Z. National Film 
Unit 

N.Z. National Film 
Unit 

N.Z. National Film 
Unit 

N.Z. National Film 
Unit 

N.Z. National Film 
Unit 

N.Z. National Film 
Unit 

N.Z. National Film 
Unit 

N.Z. National Film 
Unit 

N.Z. National Film 
Unit 

Golden Harvest 

Golden Harvest 

Camfel 
Productions 

Camfel 
Productions 

Pathe 

Mariposa 
Film Group and 
Adair Productions 

John 
Frankenheimer 
Poductions 

Floyd Mutrux 
Floyd Mutrux 

Dimension Pictures 
Inc. 

Max 5 Rosenberg 
Production 

Waiuku College 

James Hargest High 
School 

Hiona Intermediate 
School 

Otahuhu College 

Waiuku College 

Tuesday, 1 August 1978 
THE POWER OF 

PRAYER 
RAW MEAT 

THE ONE AND ONLY 
GENUINE ORIGINAL 
FAMILY BAND 

SUPERDAD 

Another Time 

Barry Brickell Potter 

Carnival Coast 

Field Days 

Four Shapes for Four 
Spaces 

Roads to Roam 

WahineDay 

THE MAKING OF A 
MAORI CANOE 

A Train for Christmas 

Wednesday, 2 August 1978 
THE YOUNG DRAGONS 

The Young Dragons (Tlr) 

Thursday, 3 August 1978 
Untitled Clips (S 

Untitled Clips (S) 

Spotlight On The World 
30/78 

Friday, 4 August 1978 
WORD IS OUT 

Wednesday, 9 August 1978 
BLACK SUNDAY 

AMERICAN HOT WAX 
American Hot Wax (T) 

KINGDOM OF THE 
SPIDERS 

THE PEOPLE THAT 
TIME FORGOT 

The Witch 

Till Death Do Us Part 

Trainsmoke 

Belgrader Intrigue 

New Girl 

Chisnallwood Gold Fever 
Intermediate School 

Rangi Ruru School, Handbag Heist 
St. Andrews College 

St. Marys College Making Paper 

Waiuku College 

Leeston School 

James Hargest High 
School 

James Hargest High 
School 

The Simple Art of Cheating 

Letter To A Friend 

Who Do We Think We 
Are 

Cripes 

Copies 

2 

1 
2 

6 

16mm 

35mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

16mm 

35mm 

35mm 

16mm 

16mm 

35mm 

16mm 

16mm 

35mm 
35mm 

35mm 

35mm 

8mm 

8mm 

8mm 

8mm 

8mm 

8mm 

8mm 

8mm 

8mm 

8mm 

8mm 

8mm 

Minutes or Alterations Cert. No. 

34 

85! 

92 

96 

19 

10 

26 

13 

12 

14 

15 

40 

91 

31-

22 

19 

8 

136 

141 

9H 
H 

96 

91 

31-

8 

7 

24 

12 

8 

6 

6 

8 

12 

18 

9 

Ex. 537 

R465 

Ex. 538 

Ex. 539 

Ex. 540 

Ex. 541 

Ex. 542 

Ex. 543 

Ex. 550 

Ex. 551 

Ex. 552 

Ex. 553 

Ex. 554 

s. 26 (2) (c) GA 657 
violence 

s. 26 (2) (c) G 2542 
violence and 
sex 

Ex. 545 

Ex. 547 

Ex. 549 

R466 

GA658 

GY438 
G 2543 

GA659 

GY436 

Ex. 555 

GY437 

Ex. 556 

02544 

Ex. 557 

Ex. 558 

Ex. 559 

Ex. 560 

Ex. 561 

Ex. 562 

Ex. 565 

Ex. 564 

Country 
of 
Origin 

U.S.A. 

U.K. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

Hong 
Kong 

Hong 
Kong 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

France 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 
U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

U.S.A. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

N.Z. 

Remarks 

Exempted. 

16 years and 
over. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Chinese dialogue. 
Chinese and 
English sub­
titles. 

Chinese dialogue. 
Chinese and 
English sub­
titles. 

Exempted. For 
religious 
instruction 

Exempted. For 
religious 
instruction 

Exempted. English 
dialogue. 

16 years and over• 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 

Exempted. 


