CHIEF CENSOR'S DECISIONS: 1 August 1978-31 August 1978

Pursuant to section 33 of the Cinematograph Films Act 1976, the entries in the Register for the above period are hereby published.

KEY TO DECISIONS

			ZEV		- CICION	e e	-	·	-
GY—Approve GA—Approve G*—Approve R(age)—Appro R-F.S.—Appro R-F.F.—Appro	d for general exhibit for general exhibit oved for exhibition oved for exhibition oved for exhibition oved for exhibition		nore su nore su ars of coved f	nitable f nitable f .(as spe age and film soc tivals (a	for adults scified). I over (as ieties.	ns 13 years of s. s specified).	age and over.		
Ex—Exempted	I from examination	and approved for exhibit	tion	· · · · · · ·	(with	any conditions	as specified).		
			S	CHEDU	JLE	Reasons for			
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copies	Gauge	Running time Minutes		Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Gospel Film	E.C.R.F.	Tuesday, 1 August 1978 THE POWER OF	1	16 mm	34		Ex. 537	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Service Trust I.F.D.	K. L. Production	PRAYER RAW MEAT	1	35 mm	85½		R 465	U.K.	16 years and
Sixteen Millimetre	Walt Disney Production	THE ONE AND ONLY GENUINE ORIGINAL	1	16 mm	92		Ex. 538	U.S.A.	over. Exempted.
Sixteen	Walt Disney	FAMILY BAND SUPERDAD	2	16 mm	96		Ex. 539	U.S.A.	Exempted.
Millimetre Sixteen Millimetre	Production N.Z. National Film Unit	Another Time	1	16 mm	19		Ex. 540	N.Z.	Exempted.
Sixteen Millimetre	N.Z. National Film Unit	Barry Brickell Potter	1	16 mm	10		Ex. 541	N.Z.	Exempted.
Sixteen Millimetre	N.Z. National Film Unit	Carnival Coast	1	16 mm	26		Ex. 542	N.Z.	Exempted.
Sixteen Millimetre	N.Z. National Film Unit	Field Days	1	16 mm	13		Ex. 543	N.Z.	Exempted.
Sixteen Millimetre	N.Z. National Film Unit	Four Shapes for Four Spaces	1	16 mm	12		Ex. 550	N.Z.	Exempted.
Sixteen Millimetre	N.Z. National Film Unit	Roads to Roam	1	16 mm	14		Ex. 551	N.Z.	Exempted.
Sixteen Millimetre	N.Z. National Film Unit	Wahine Day	1	16 mm	15		Ex. 552	N.Z.	Exempted.
Sixteen Millimetre	N.Z. National Film Unit	THE MAKING OF A MAORI CANOE	1	16 mm	40		Ex. 553	N.Z.	Exempted.
Sixteen Millimetre	N.Z. National Film Unit	A Train for Christmas Wednesday, 2 August 1978	1	16 mm	$26\frac{1}{2}$		Ex. 554	N.Z.	Exempted.
I.F.D.	Golden Harvest	THE YOUNG DRAGONS	1	35 mm	91	s. 26 (2) (c) violence	GA 657	Hong Kong	Chinese dialogue. Chinese and English sub-
I.F.D.	Golden Harvest	The Young Dragons (Tlr)	1	35 mm	31/2	s. 26 (2) (c) violence and sex	G 2542	Hong Kong	titles. Chinese dialogue. Chinese and English sub- titles.
		Thursday, 3 August 1978							
Auckland Youth for Christ Incorporated	Camfel Productions	Untitled Clips (S	1	16 mm	22		Ex. 545	U.S.A.	Exempted. For religious instruction
Auckland Youth for Christ Incorporated	Camfel Productions	Untitled Clips (S)	1	16 mm	19		Ex. 547	U.S.A.	Exempted. For religious instruction
N.Z.F.S.	Pathé	Spotlight On The World 30/78	1	35 mm	8		Ex. 549	France	Exempted. English dialogue.
Richard Turner	Mariposa Film Group and Adair Productions	Friday, 4 August 1978 WORD IS OUT	1	16 mm	136		R 466	U.S.A.	16 years and over
C.I.C.	John Frankenheimer Poductions	Wednesday, 9 August 1978 BLACK SUNDAY	1	16 mm	141		GA 658	U.S.A.	
C.I.C. C.I.C.	Floyd Mutrux Floyd Mutrux	AMERICAN HOT WAX American Hot Wax (T)	1 2	35 mm 35 mm	$91\frac{1}{2}$ $1\frac{1}{2}$		GY 438 G 2543	U.S.A. U.S.A.	
U.A.	Dimension Pictures Inc.	KINGDOM OF THE SPIDERS	6	35 mm	96		GA 659	U.S.A.	
Fox	Max 5 Rosenberg Production	THE PEOPLE THAT TIME FORGOT	1	35 mm	91		GY 436	U.S.A.	
Christchurch Movie Club	Waiuku College	The Witch	1	8 mm	$3\frac{1}{2}$		Ex. 555	N.Z.	Exempted.
Christchurch Movie Club	James Hargest High School	Till Death Do Us Part	1	8 mm	8		GY 437	N.Z.	
Christchurch Movie Club	Hiona Intermediate School	Trainsmoke	1	8 mm	7		Ex. 556	N.Z.	Exempted.
Christchurch Movie Club	Otahuhu College	Belgrader Intrigue	1	8 mm	24		G 2544	N.Z.	
Christchurch Movie Club	Waiuku College	New Girl	1	8 mm	12		Ex. 557	N.Z.	Exempted.
Christchurch Movie Club	Chisnallwood Intermediate Schoo	Gold Fever	1	8 mm	8		Ex. 558	N.Z.	Exempted.
Christchurch Movie Club	Rangi Ruru School, St. Andrews Colleg	e	1	8 mm	6		Ex. 559	N.Z.	Exempted.
Christchurch Movie Club	St. Marys College	Making Paper	1	8 mm	6		Ex. 560	N.Z.	Exempted.
Christchurch Movie Club	Waiuku College	The Simple Art of Cheating	1	8 mm	8		Ex. 561	N.Z.	Exempted.
Christchurch Movie Club	Leeston School	Letter To A Friend	1	8 mm	12		Ex. 562	N.Z.	Exempted.
Christchurch Movie Club Christchurch Movie Club	James Hargest High School James Hargest High School	Who Do We Think We Are Cripes	1	8 mm 8 mm	18 9		Ex. 565 Ex. 564	N.Z. N.Z.	Exempted. Exempted.